



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 38092 of 2023

Prativa Bariki

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Pradhan (3), Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

Mr. A. Behera, Adv.

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

27.11.2025

Order No. 03

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner and Mr. A. Behera, learned counsel appearing for Commission.
3. On the request made by Mr. A. Behera, learned counsel appearing for the Opp. Parties, list this matter on 12.12.2025.
4. Office is directed to delete the name of Mr. T. Patnaik, learned counsel from the cause list.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Jyoti