



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 38092 of 2023

Prativa Bariki

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Pradhan (3), Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

Mr. A. Behera, Advocate

(Opp. Party No. 2)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

22.01.2026

Order No. 05

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard.
3. Counter affidavit filed in Court be kept in record. Copy of the same is also provided to the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner in Court.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the OPSC produced copy of the order passed by the Tribunal in O.A. No. 3633(C) of 2015 in Court with service of copy on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
5. Since learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that there is no requirement to file rejoinder affidavit, list this matter on 6th February, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha