



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.38092 of 2023

Prativa Bariki

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Pradhan-3, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
Another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Behera, Advocate for O.P. No.2

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

Order No.

10.03.2026

- 09.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
- 2.** Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 3.** Pursuant to order dated 19.02.2026, learned counsel appearing for the Commission produced the answer sheet of the petitioner in a sealed cover. The same was opened in Court in presence of learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 4.** Learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take copy of the answer sheet from the Court Master in course of the day and make his submission accordingly.
- 5.** As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 20.03.2026.



6. Learned Addl. Govt. Advocate in the meantime is also directed to obtain instruction so directed by this Court in its order dated 19.02.2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Basudev